

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.437 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	23.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Heard learned counsel for Petitioner and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. It is submitted that the defacto-complainant has filed an application seeking for return of the property i.e., cash of Rs.60,00,000/-, the subject matter of the case in Cr.No.40 of 2025. But the petition was dismissed by the learned Magistrate. Challenging that order, a Revision case was filed before this Court. But the Revision case was dismissed as Withdrawn. Post the matter after Summer Vacation–2026. Dr.YLR,J SSA	

--	--	--	--